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NOTICE OF DISCONNECTION OF UTILITY SERVICE 

We have Not Received An Order for the Electric and/or Gas 
Service at this location. 

If you desire this service to remain connected, please contact us 
immediately to open an account. 

Failure to contact us immediately may result in service(s) being 
disconnected. 

You may contact our Customer Service at 1.800. 755.5000 or 
visit us online at Amerenlllinois.com for customers using a TTY, 
call 711 in Illinois. 

DATE: Nov 17, 2015 

~rt., 
WAmeren 

ILLINOIS 
QC 15356 



~ft. 
'lid Allleren 

P/ea511 &tum Th/$ Portion With Your Payment. 

IWNOIS LD EAF$3 EAF$5 O_j 
$190.64 50717-13228 

11' 111• 11 I11II1II1I11Io 1I11111111' 1II1I11I1Io111111111111I1111•11 
l 

>00185 2173943 0001 092139 ~ 
BROOKS D BOYD 
37 GAMLIN DR 

~o;:::.·d $ a <1ndcq l\e'i( Q..f&'vi ::;:! 
"/clfk.J fee o~JoiS ~~ s,.111 cQ,; 

:fll g I -%"CO-@lj--Cl 71..5 
FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS, IL 62208 rf'(r. r\~tt\~ 11I11I•I1I•1II•11' I 1I111111111I•11I1I11I•11111II1II1I'1I•11111'11 

{:+rne~~-.JU ~ncf If\; (J.e natJri\€1\ 
SCo[,'!P .J ~\~OJ- i"'" ,.~ 0 

Ameren Illinois 
P.O. Box 88034 
Chicago, IL 60680-1034 
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; No fhi#e* 
043307 0050717132208 00187820 

fTlrs. S~f'3 ~/Vice I~ 

lrfAME BROOKS D BOYD 

37 GAMLIN DR 
FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS, IL 62208 

~fti'.!~f~-;~~-~ :':i~ii;~.i(.~t~ tL~ti 
e..a:TRIC KWH 718. 0 A 

GAS THERMS 81.00 A 

Total Electric Charges 

Total Natural ~as Cha!~es 

THIS PERIOD 10.6 2.09 54 

Current Amount otte 
Prior Amount Dua 

Total Amount Due 

SAME PERIOD I.AST YEAR 0.0 o.oo 0 

***IMPORTANT INFORMATION*** 

CcirloS 
c;Qi;e f'r\~ 

00187820 00187820 
Cc;f:I!. :#: d0f5-J 531r3 

Nov 25. 2015 

$187.82 
$190.64 

$100.96 
$86.86 

$187.82 
$0.00 

$187 .82 

Make your life easier with paperless eBlll. This free and convenient service helps you receive and pay your monthly bill onlile. Just go to 
Amerenlllinols.com, set up en eCustomer account, end watch for your paperless energy bill in yoLr iii-box. 

For information about your electric supply choices, visit www .pluglnilHnois.org 

Before decorating for the holidays, check all holiday lights end discard damaged sets. And be sure to tum off all holiday lights before you leave the 
house or go to bed. 

Important Message for Gas Customers - Be Safe 
If you Aver smell gas, call Ameren llllnols to investigate the problAm at no cost. Know what's below. Call before you dig. To locate underground 
utility-owned gas pipelines and electric lines, call JULIE at 8- t-1. It's the law. 

Your donation to the Energy Assistance Foundation will help keep homes warm in the winter and cool in the summer. This non-profit organization 
helps weatherize homes and provides bill payment assistance for neighbors in need. To contribute, please visit WannNeighborsCoolFriends.org or 
check one of the boxes at the top of this bill to add a contribution to your monthly energy bill. 

Non-Summer Season/Prorated Bill 
Non-Summer rates are effective Oct. 1 - May 31. As a result, this bill ls prorated. Proration occurs when part of your bill is charged on the 
non-summer rates and part of your bill Is charged on the summer rates, dependent upon your meter reeding date. For detailed information about 
rates and charges, go to Amerenllllnols.com 

Direct Pay Makes Paying Bills Easier - For an eB&y way to pay your bill, consider Direct Pay. To learn more or erYoll, please visit the Customer 
Service Center et AmerenlUlnois.com, or cell 1.800. 755.5000 to request a brochure. 

SPEEDPAY offer& residential customers convenient payment options. You can pay your bill using MasterCard, VISA or American Express 24n, just 
call 1.888. 777 .31 08. For recurring payments visit us at Amerenllllnois.com 

Thank you for your business. 

-u..l/d ~ .1'.7 fo c;~ abccof d~"""f) f'7fe,4ees)~ J3;//. 

Ameren Illinois P.O. Box 8B034 Chicago. IL 60680 1.800. 755.5000 
13075,13073, 15683.31305,33809,33950,34592 
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NAME! BROOKS D BOYD 

~Vt¢1l~ 37 GAMLIN DR 
ii,-r;''' FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS, IL 62208 

''TYPE Of',:' 
ReAOING 

Total Therm ITC94223 09/l!H0/14 25 3396.0000 3410.0000 14.0000 
Total Therm ITC94223 10/14-11/ 15 32 3410. 0000 3477. 0000 67. 0000 
Total kWh 52789273 09/19-10/14 25 67620.0000 67996.0000 376.0000 
Total kWh 52789273 10/14·11/15 32 67996.0000 68338.0000 342.0000 

Sales Therm 
Total kWh 
Summer kWh 
Hon-Summer kWh 

Service To 

10/14/2015 
10/14/2015 
10/14/2015 
11/15/2015 

SUMMARY 
14.0000 

376.0000 
165.0000 
342.0000 

Sales Therm 
Tota 1 kWh 
Hon- SUJTllle r kWh 

NATURAL GAS SERVICE BILLING DETAIL· Rate Zone Ill 
GDS-1 Resldentlat Gas Delivery-Space Heat 

Customer Charge 
Delivery Charge Gas 
Res Gas Env Chg 
R1der GER Charge 
Qual Infrastructure Charge 
Total Delivery Service Amount 

Gas Supply 
Gas Charge CPGAJ 
Total Supply Amount 

Taxas 
lll1no1s State Gas Revenue Tax 
1111no1s State Commerce Co111111ss1on 
Total Tax Related Charges 

GDS-1 Residential Gaa DeUvary-Spaca Heat 
Customer Charge 
Delivery Charge Gas 
Res Gas Env Chg 
R1der GER Charge 
Qual Infrastructure Charge 
Total Delivery Service Amount 

Gas Supply 
Gas Charge CPGAJ 
Total Supply Amount 

Texas 
1111no1s State Gas Revenue Tax 
1111no1s State Corimerce Comm1ss1on 
Total Tax Related Charges 

Total Netural Gas Chargas 

14.00 
14.00 
14.00 

$19. 42 

Tax 

14.00 

67.00 
67.00 
67.00 

$28.40 

67.00 

Tax 

ii 
e 
e 
e 

Service From 

$.09320000 
.. 01380060 
$.01070000 

.88ooooi 

Service From 
$. 44101160 

Service From 

Service From 

$.09320000 
$.00729280 
$.01070000 

.970000S 

Servl1:9 From 
$.43146560 

Service From 

09/19/2015 
$18.44 
$!. 30 

·$0.19 
$0.15 
$0.17 

09/19/Z015 
$6.18 

09/19/2015 
$0.34 
$0.03 

10/14/2015 
$22 .13 
$6.24 
$0.49 
$0.72 
$0.28 

10/14/2015 
$28.91 

10/14/2015 
$!. 61 
$0.06 

ELECTRIC SERVICE BILLING DETAIL· Rate Zone I 
OS· Resldendal IDS-1) Sarvlce From 09/19/2015 

Customer Charge $9.15 
Heter Charge $3.99 
D1str1but1on Del1v Chg SunM!ler 165.00 kWh e $.03980000 $6.57 
D1str1but1on Del1v Chg Hon-Summer 211.00 kWh e $.02247000 $4. 74 
Electric Env1ronmental Adj 376.00 kWh e $.00006280 $0.02 
R1der EDR Charge 376.00 kWh e $.00410000 $!. 54 
Total Del1very Service Amount 

Soctric Supply IBGS-1) ME Service From 09/1912015 
Purch Elec Su111Ber 165.00 kWh e $.05031000 $8.30 
Purch Elec Hon·Sul!ll1ler(0·800 kWh) 211. 00 kWh ii $.05836000 $12. 31 
Purchased Electr1c Adj 376.00 kWh e ·.00109560 ·$0.41 
R1der PER Supply Cost Adj 376.00 kWh e $. 00169320 $0.64 
Transmission Serv1ce Charge 376.00 kWh @ $.00772000 $2.90 
Total Supply AftlOunt 

Taxes Service From 09/1912015 
lll1no1s State Electr1c1ty Exc1 se Tax $1.24 
EDT Cost Recovery $0.55 
Total Tax Related Charges 

Nov 25, 2015 

I. 0000 !. 00000 
I. 0000 !. 00000 
I. 0000 
I. 0000 

Service To 

11/15/2015 
11/15/2015 
10/14/2015 

to 10/1412015 

$19.87 
to 10/14/2015 

$6.18 
to 10/1412015 

$0.37 
to 11/15/2015 

$29.86 
to 11/15/2015 

$28.91 
to 11/1512015 

$!. 67 

to 1011412015 

$26.01 
to 10/1412015 

$23.74 
to 10114/2015 

$1. 79 

$187.82 

$190.64 

67.0000 
342.0000 
211. 0000 

$86.86 

Ameren Ullnols P.O. Box 88034 Chicago, IL 60680 1.800. 755.5000 AmerenllHnols.com Page 2 Of 3 
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IWNO/S 

fiiAMe{ BROOKS D BOYD 

IL 62208 

OS - Rosldondal IDS-11 
Customer Charge 
Heter Charge 
01str1but1on De11v Chg Non·Summer 
Electric Environmental Adj 
R1der EDR Charge 
Total Delivery Service Amount 

Electric Supply (BGS-11 ME 
Purch Elec Non-Summer(0·800 kWh) 
Purchased Electric Adj 
R1der PER Supply Cost Adj 
Transmtss1on Service Charge 
Total Supply Amount 

Taxes 
1111no1s State Electr1c1ty Excise Tax 
EDT Cost Recovery 
Total Tax Related Charges 

Total Electric Charges 

Current Month Chargaa 

342.00 
342.00 
342.00 

342.00 
342.00 
342.00 
342.00 

kWh 
kWh 
kWh 

kWh 
kWh 
kWh 
kWh 

Ameren Illinois P.O. Box 88034 Chicago, IL 60680 

e 
e 
e 

e 
e 
e 
e 

Service From 

$.02247000 
$.00016690 
$.00410000 

Service From 
$.05836000 
-.00084718 
$. 00168000 
$.00772000 

Service From 

1.800. 755.5000 

Nov 25, 2015 

$187.82 
$190.64 

10/14/2015 to 11/15/2015 
$10. 97 

$4.79 
$7.68 
$0.06 
$1.40 

$24.90 
10/14/2015 to 11/15/2015 
$19. 96 
·$0.29 
$0.58 
$2.64 

$22.89 
10/14/2015 to 11/15/2015 

$1.13 
$0.50 

$1.63 

$100.96 

$187.82 

Amerenlllinois.com Pago 3 Of 3 
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'WAmeren 

ILL/NOIS 

Carlos Ruiz 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
Consumer Services Division 

Open Date: 
Complaint ID #: 

Account#: 

12103/2015 
2015-15383 
50717-13228 

The customer's complaint is in regard to billing. 

Ameren Illinois Response 

Customer Name: 
SelVice Address: 

December 10, 2015 

Brooks Boyd 
37 Gamlin Dr 
Fairview Heights, IL 62208 

Ameren Illinois conducted a thorough investigation of the subject complaint which revealed the following 
information. 

Ameren Illinois provides the following sequence of events pertaining to the complaint: 

09/19/15 Ameren Illinois records indicate that Mr. Boyd requested to have both gas and electric service 
placed into his name. Meters at the premise were already active. An order was placed within the Ameren 
Illinois system to obtain meter reads from the AMR meters present at this location. 

11/23/15 Mr. Boyd contacted the Ameren Illinois Contact Center inquiring why he had received 
correspondence requesting him to call and establish services with Ameren. The customer service 
representative researched the account which revealed that while an order had been placed to put 
services in Mr. Boyd's name, the order had not been completed in Ameren Illinois' system once the meter 
readings were obtained. The AIU customer service representative advised the customer that the issue 
would be corrected and that he would receive a bill for usage since September 19, 2015. 

11/24/15 Ameren Illinois completed the necessary order for Mr. Boyd and issued a bill in the amount of 
$187.82 due by December 16, 2015. The amount that Mr. Boyd referenced in his complaint ($190.64) 
includes a 1.5% late fee if the billed amount of $187.82 is received after the due date. The billing 
includes dates of service from 09/19/15 through 11/15/15. Mr. Boyd is only being billed for his actual 
usage, delivery charges and applicable taxes. 

Ameren Illinois apologizes for the error and any inconvenience that this has caused. Mr. Boyd has been 
offered a special agreement which he previously declined but is still eligible for if he should change his 
mind. 

Given the above, Ameren Illinois considers this issue to be resolved and the complaint closed. 

Thank you, 

Ameren Illinois 
Regulatory Affairs 
370 S. Main Street, E-17 
Decatur, IL 62523 
cc: Brooks Boyd 

300 Liberty Street Peoria, IL61602 Ameren Illinois.com 


